900616217 05/12/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/27/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900613848

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldsmith & Eggleton LLC		08/22/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ravago Americas LLC	
Street Address:	1900 Summit Tower Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4446337	GOLDSMITH & EGGLETON
Registration Number:	4446339	RELIABLE POLYMER ALTERNATIVES
Registration Number:	4524216	G&E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman
Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39264.00.0015 RAVAGO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida Blekhman
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/

TRADEMARK 900616217 REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0210 DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Corrected Cover#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Merger #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0211

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:23 AM 08/27/2018
FILED 09:23 AM 08/27/2018
SR 20186358389 - File Number 3630190

RECORDED: 05/03/2021

3630190 STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

	urviving limited liability company is
Rava	go Americas LLC ,
and the name of the limite	ed liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is	Goldsmith & Eggleton LLC
	of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the Ravago Ame	surviving limited liability company is
	to become effective on Upon filing
FIFTH: The Agreement of 1900 Summit Tower	of Merger is on file at
the place of business of the	surviving limited liability company.
	greement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited lest, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: John Provost
	Print or Type
	Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0212